

Timothy Huey Director

## MEETING CANCELLATION NOTICE

Scott County Zoning Board of Adjustment Wednesday, September 24, 2014

Due to a lack of agenda items, the Scott County Zoning Board of Adjustment will **not** meet on Wednesday, September 24, 2014. The next regularly scheduled meeting is set for Wednesday, October 22, 2014 @ 4:00 P.M. pending the receipt of agenda items. The Board of Adjustment will also meet on October 7, 2014 @ 7:00 P.M. as part of a joint meeting with both the Planning & Zoning Commission and the Board of Supervisors. All Board of Adjustment meetings are held in the County Board Room, located on the first floor of the County Administrative Center (600 W. Fourth Street, Davenport, IA 52801), unless otherwise noted.